

Annexe au Doc. NR0428B1
Annex to

(SCR/28/sept. 2003)
(RSC/28/Sept. 2003)

ANNEXE

SIMPLIFICATION DES CHAPITRES RELATIFS AU TEXTILE

(Point III.B.5 de l'ordre du jour)

ANNEX

SIMPLIFICATION OF THE TEXTILE CHAPTERS

(Item III.B.5 on Agenda)

PROCEDURE DE L'ARTICLE 16
AMENDEMENT DE LA NOMENCLATURE

CHAPITRE 51.

N° 51.03. Libellé et n°s 5103.20 et 5103.30.

Nouvelle rédaction :

"51.03 Déchets et effilochés de laine ou de poils fins ou grossiers, y compris les déchets de fils.

5103.40 - Autres déchets et effilochés de laine ou de poils fins

5103.50 - Déchets et effilochés de poils grossiers".

N° 51.04.

Supprimer la position et remplacer par "[51.04]".

CHAPITRE 52.

N° 52.05. Libellé et n°s 5205.11 à 5205.48.

Nouvelle rédaction :

"52.05 Fils de coton (autres que les fils à coudre), non conditionnés pour la vente au détail.

- Contenant au moins 85 % en poids de coton :

5205.51 -- Fils simples, en fibres non peignées

5205.52 -- Fils simples, en fibres peignées

5205.53 -- Fils retors ou câblés, en fibres non peignées

5205.54 -- Fils retors ou câblés, en fibres peignées

- Contenant moins de 85 % en poids de coton :

5205.61 -- Fils simples, en fibres non peignées

5205.62 -- Fils simples, en fibres peignées

5205.63 -- Fils retors ou câblés, en fibres non peignées

5205.64 -- Fils retors ou câblés, en fibres peignées".

Annexe au doc. NR0428B1
(SCR/28/sept. 2003)

N° 52.06.

Supprimer la position et remplacer par "[52.06]".

CHAPITRE 53.

N°s 5309.11 à 5309.29.

Nouvelle rédaction :

"5309.10 - Ecrus ou blanchis

5309.90 - Autres".

ARTICLE 16 PROCEDURE
AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER 51.

Heading 51.03. Heading text and subheadings 5103.20 and 5103.30.

Delete and substitute :

“51.03 Waste and garnetted stock of wool or of fine or coarse animal hair, including yarn waste.

5103.40 - Other waste and garnetted stock of wool or of fine animal hair

5103.50 - Waste and garnetted stock of coarse animal hair”.

Heading 51.04.

Delete the heading and substitute “[51.04]”.

CHAPTER 52.

Heading 52.05. Heading text and subheadings 5205.11 to 5205.48.

Delete and substitute :

“52.05 Cotton yarn (other than sewing thread), not put up for retail sale.

- Containing 85 % or more by weight of cotton :

5205.51 -- Single yarn, of uncombed fibres

5205.52 -- Single yarn, of combed fibres

5205.53 -- Multiple (folded) or cabled yarn, of uncombed fibres

5205.54 -- Multiple (folded) or cabled yarn, of combed fibres

- Containing less than 85 % by weight of cotton :

5205.61 -- Single yarn, of uncombed fibres

5205.62 -- Single yarn, of combed fibres

5205.63 -- Multiple (folded) or cabled yarn, of uncombed fibres

5205.64 -- Multiple (folded) or cabled yarn, of combed fibres”.

Heading 52.06.

Delete the heading and substitute "[**52.06**]".

CHAPTER 53.

Subheadings 5309.11 to 5309.29.

Delete and substitute :

"5309.10 - Unbleached or bleached

5309.90 - Other".
